ordinance 9-80

An ordinance to amend and correct Ordinance 2-80, regarding the establishment of hours of work, working conditions, rates of pay and fringe benefits for all city employees for the riscal year 1980.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1: That Schedule II of Ordinance 2-80 which was adopted by this Council and approved by the Mayor on January 7, 1980 be amended as follows:

(a) The top pay for Sanitation Supervisors be increased from \$13,000 to \$14,014 so that the line item in Schedule II will now read:

"Sanitation Supervisors (2) \$8,500 - \$14,014"

(b) The top pay for Parks Supervisor be increased from \$12,000 to \$13,000 so that the line item in Schedule II will now read:

"Parks Supervisor \$7,500 - \$13,000"

(c) The top pay for Superintendent of Parks be increased from \$13,000 to \$14,000 so that the line item in Schedule II will now read:

"Superintendent of Parks \$9,000 - \$14,000"

(d) The salary increase for the Secretary to the Mayor of \$900.00 will be effective January 1, 1980 instead of May 1, 1980 so that the line item in Schedule II will now read:

"Secretary to Mayor \$6,500 - \$9,000"

and the asterisk and the phrase "Note: This pay scale will become effective May 1, 1980" will now be deleted

Section 2: That page 2 of Ordinance 2-80 regarding holidays for police officers and radio dispatchers be amended and corrected as follows:

- (a) At the start of the second paragraph, add:

  "All holidays will be based upon Federal holiday standards and will be the same as those observed by the Federal government on behalf of Federal employees".
- (b) In the same paragraph "Washington's Birthday, Lincoln's Birthday" should read: "Lincoln-Washington's Birthday".

Section 3: That page 4 of Ordinance 2-80 regarding holidays for salaried employees be amended and corrected in the same manner as in Section 2. Accordingly:

(a) At the start of the second paragraph under the salary schedule, add: "All holidays will be based upon Federal holiday standards and will be the same as those observed by the Federal government on behalf of Federal employees".

(b) In the same paragraph "Washington's Birthday, Lincoln's Birthday" should read: "Lincoln-Washington's Birthday".

Section 4: That page 6 of Ordinance 2-80 regarding sick leave of hourly employees be amended and corrected to read as follows:

"Hourly employees shall be entitled to sick leave of 10 hours with pay for each completed 160 hours of service."

Sect\_on 5: That this Ordinance is an emergency measure, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public reace, health and safety, said emergency being the immediate correction of the salary and benefits due and owing to city employees, and this Ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage and approval by Council and the Mayor.

Passed: 12- , 1980

Attest:

Approved:

pot wedery 2-12-80 Surpended and adopted

President of Coup

Mayor